



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY
GOVERNOR

ANTHONY J. TATA
SECRETARY

April 16, 2015

WBS Element: 7CR.20411.72
County Guilford
Letting Date: April 2, 2015
Contract #: DG00239

SUBJECT Bid Tabulations – Widening and Resurfacing

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheet are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Sharpe Brothers, A Division of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc. was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
D. R. Huffines
6832F5BF230443B...

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj

ec: Sharpe Brothers, A Division of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.;
Thompson Arthur Division, APAC-Atlantic, Inc.;
file

Riley Paving, Inc.
Blythe Construction, Inc.;

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING

WIDEN AND RESURFACE SR 1131 (BURNETTS CHAPEL RD0, SR 2851 (PENERY RD) AND A PORTION OF SR 3549 (LIBERTY RD0

			SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. GREENSBORO, NC		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. CHARLOTTE, NC		RILEY PAVING INC CARTHAGE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		19600.00		20000.00		24000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230 BORROW EXCAVATION	60 CY	1.00	60.00	50.00	3000.00	24.00	1440.00
0003	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	456 TON	45.20	20611.20	32.00	14592.00	27.00	12312.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.63 SMI	1150.00	14524.50	1892.55	23902.91	2400.00	30312.00
0005	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 1 1/2" D EPTH	1,491 SY	11.50	17146.50	11.00	16401.00	5.60	8349.60
0006	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	7,368 TON	41.00	302088.00	40.00	294720.00	40.00	294720.00
0007	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,350 TON	34.00	147900.00	30.00	130500.00	37.88	164778.00
0008	1525000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	3,961 TON	35.00	138635.00	31.75	125761.75	37.50	148537.50
0009	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	852 TON	500.00	426000.00	576.00	490752.00	560.00	477120.00
0010	1839000000-E	660 GENERIC PAVING ITEM (660) ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE	48,085 SY	1.07	51450.95	0.97	46642.45	1.15	55297.75
0011	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	807 SF	5.00	4035.00	4.00	3228.00	4.00	3228.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		19600.00		18000.00		7000.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	40,690 LF	0.52	21158.80	0.60	24414.00	0.52	21158.80
0015	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	30,015 LF	0.58	17408.70	0.70	21010.50	0.70	21010.50
0016	4690000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	322 LF	3.00	966.00	3.00	966.00	3.00	966.00
0017	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	72 LF	3.00	216.00	3.00	216.00	5.00	360.00
0018	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10 EA	100.00	1000.00	100.00	1000.00	200.00	2000.00
0019	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	121,735 LF	0.16	19477.60	0.15	18260.25	0.10	12173.50
0020	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.22 ACR	1650.00	3663.00	2830.00	6282.60	2830.00	6282.60
0021	6110000000-E	SP RESIDENTIAL SEEDING	2.36 ACR	2000.00	4720.00	3268.00	7712.48	3268.40	7713.42
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	1231261.25	TOTAL	1268111.94	TOTAL	1299009.67
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1231261.25	SUB-TOTAL	1268111.94	SUB-TOTAL	1299009.67

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING

WIDEN AND RESURFACE SR 1131 (BURNETTS CHAPEL RD0, SR 2851 (PENERY RD) AND A PORTION OF SR 3549 (LIBERTY RD0

APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON
ARTHUR DIVISION
GREENSBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		78000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	60 CY	18.00	1080.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	456 TON	46.00	20976.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.63 SMI	3270.00	41300.10
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,491 SY	8.50	12673.50
			MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 1 1/2" D EPTH			
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	7,368 TON	47.30	348506.40
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,350 TON	47.00	204450.00
0008	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	3,961 TON	47.30	187355.30
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	852 TON	613.00	522276.00
0010	1839000000-E	660	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (660)	48,085 SY	1.37	65876.45
			ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE			
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	750.00	750.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	807 SF	3.45	2784.15
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		18200.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	40,690 LF	0.52	21158.80
0015	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	30,015 LF	0.70	21010.50
0016	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	322 LF	3.00	966.00
0017	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	72 LF	5.00	360.00
0018	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10 EA	200.00	2000.00
0019	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	121,735 LF	0.10	12173.50
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.22 ACR	2830.00	6282.60
0021	6110000000-E	SP	RESIDENTIAL SEEDING	2.36 ACR	3268.00	7712.48

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1575891.78

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1575891.78

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	1	1231261.25
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	1268111.94
RILEY PAVING INC	3	1299009.67
APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	4	1575891.78